AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF ADDENDUM NO. 6 TO AN AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI AND HDR ENGINEERING, INC. FOR THE DESIGN OF A NEW CONTROL SYSTEM FOR THE UTILITIES SUPERVISORY CONTROL AND DATA ACQUISITION (SCADA) SYSTEM IN THE AMOUNT OF \$84,370 AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO THE SAME.

WHEREAS, the Water Utilities Department operates and maintains the Supervisory Control and Data Acquisition (SCADA) system as part of the operation of the water and wastewater systems in Lee's Summit; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Lee's Summit hired HDR Engineering, Inc. to provide a master plan for the future of the SCADA system in Lee's Summit; and,

WHEREAS, The SCADA Human Machine Interface (HMI) and computer equipment is due for replacement and funded in the Equipment Replacement Program; and,

WHEREAS, the SCADA Master Plan Recommends the HMI be replaced after the new communications equipment is install; and,

WHEREAS, based upon the current Contract for On-Call Engineering SCADA services are within the scope of HDR's work; and,

WHEREAS, the On-Call Engineering Contracts Water and Wastewater were renewed on January 17, 2017, and this is the Fourth Addendum to such contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. That Addendum No. 6 to the On-Call Agreement for professional engineering services by and between the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri and HDR Engineering, Inc. generally for the design of a new control system for the utilities Supervisory Control and Data Acquisition system for the Water Utilities Department, for a contract amount of \$84,370, a true and accurate copy of said Addendum and the scope of work attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and both incorporated herein by reference,, be and the same are hereby approved, and the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute the same by and on behalf of the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri.

SECTION 2. That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after the date of its adoption, passage, and approval by the Mayor.

BILL NO. 18-203

PASSED by the City Council of Lee's Summit 2018.	t, Missouri this day of
	Mayor <i>William A. Baird</i>
ATTEST:	
City Clerk Trisha Fowler Arcuri	<u> </u>
APPROVED by the Mayor of said City this	day of, 2018.
	Mayor <i>William A. Baird</i>
ATTEST:	•
City Clerk <i>Trisha Fowler Arcuri</i>	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
Chief Council of Infrastructure and Planning	